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Winter Campaign 2011
• Developed campaign identity and creative

• Built initial phase of website

• Created signage for 2 facilities and some way 
findingfinding

•Developed and implemented media buy (Nov –Developed and implemented media buy (Nov 
Mar: $96,000)



Radio BuyRadio Buy
Spend: $41 000Spend: $41,000

•6 weeks, 29 stations

•Big Reach: Blasted market with 70%* reach in highly 
l t i t ( / th /t ffi )relevant environment (news/weather/traffic)

F t t i i URL•Future measurements using unique URL

Th i dditi l b f M h f $6500•There is an additional buy for March of $6500

*70% of Adults in Sea-Tac Metro Survey Area



Digital Buy
Spend: $24,000



Overall Summary Digital BuyOverall Summary-Digital Buy

• Banner campaign delivered strong at a 
.27% click thru rate (CTR). Industry avg. ( ) y g
.08%

f S• Top performers:  Spectrum Network, 
King5, Seattle P-I (traffic).

• Lower performers: The Stranger and 
Seattle TimesSeattle Times

• Total Impressions: 4 469 812Total Impressions: 4,469,812



S t N t kSpectrum Network
$7 000 of $24 000$7,000 of $24,000

• 48 days

• Top performer with .41% click rate

• Delivered 10,237 clicks



$4 000 of $24 000$4,000 of $24,000

• 48 days

• Delivered 535 clicks

• Click rate .15%



$4,000 of $24,000
48 days

Delivered 1,018 clicks

Click rate of .12%



L P fLow Performers
$8 000 of $24 000$8,000 of $24,000

• 48 days

$4 000 h• $4,000 each

• Seattle Times delivered 152 clicks = 05%• Seattle Times delivered 152 clicks = .05%

• Stranger delivered 269 clicks = .05%Stranger delivered 269 clicks  .05%



Seattle Times
Holiday Guide
Spend $5,360

• Published Thanksgiving Day
1/2 page print ad: daily circ 1,021,9001/2 page print ad: daily circ 1,021,900

• Includes online bonus: impressions 404,406 75 click Includes online bonus: impressions 404,406 75 click 
throughs – low performer .02%

• Includes Deal Digger mailer coupon



HTMLHTML 
EmailEmail



HTML Email Blast x 2
Spend $4,876

• Sent to total of 48,936

• Total opens: 2,841Total opens:  2,841

• Ave Open Rate: 5.81%

• Strong Click Thru Rate (CTR) with higher pull in 
November.  

• 11/30 HTML:  Opens: 1,437 (5.88%), Click throughs: 
14.54%, impressions 24,455.14.54%, impressions 24,455.  

• 12/5 HTML: Opens 1,404 (5.74%), click throughs 
7 34% impressions: 24 4817.34% impressions: 24,481.



HTML Email BlastsHTML Email Blasts

Highest Clicks to:

• Xmas Ships and  Merry Time on the Waterfront

• Diving Santa & Winter Fishtival and Pics with Santa• Diving Santa & Winter Fishtival and Pics with Santa 
Clam at Ivar’s

• MilePost 31, Your Spot, Pioneer Square Tree 
Lighting, Toyland Village

• Purchased January and February HTML’s. Targeting 
46,000 x 4= $9,600



January-February HTMLs



Add-Ons to Media Buy
Spend: $1,400

• Red Tricycle Dedicated HTML Newsletter 
to 17,995 focused on families.  to ,995 ocused o a es
Impressions 49,763

• Parent Map Dedicated HTML Newsletter 
to 11,000 subscribers. Impressions 
20,000

S ttl W kl D di t d HTML• Seattle Weekly Dedicated HTML 
Newsletter to 6,000.  Impressions: 2,445  
Click thru rate was high for their 
subscribers  



Website Analytics
Start-Early December Nov 14- Dec 31

• Page views: 4,950

• Unique Visitors: 1,767

• Page views: 6,573 (+33%)

• Unique Visitors: 2,421 (+37%)q ,

• Top Content (Pageviews):

• H P 2 404

( )

• Top Content (Pageviews):

• Home Page 3 301 (+37%)• Home Page- 2,404

• Maps- 170

• Home Page- 3,301 (+37%)

• Maps- 278 (+64%)

• Garages- 169

• Events- 193

• Garages- 233 (+38%)

• Events- 251 (+30%)

• Deals- 208 • Deals- 254 (+22%)



Impressions- Nov 14-Dec 31

•Radio: 20 957 870•Radio: 20,957,870
•Online: 4,255,362
•Seattle Times Holiday Guide: 1,472,778Seattle Times Holiday Guide: 1,472,778
•HTML Newsletter BELO: 46,000
•HTML Newsletter Argosy: + 25,000
•Red Tri/Parent Map/Seattle Weekly      107,203
•TOTAL: 26,864,213*

*Does not include 2012 Nosh Pit HTML new radio buy*Does not include 2012 Nosh Pit, HTML, new radio buy



First Quarter Activities
• More Deals, Promotions and Spotlights

• Additional HTMLs 1/25 lunch spots and 2/1 Valentine’s• Additional HTMLs 1/25 lunch spots and 2/1 Valentine s 
Day, 2/7 blog writer, 2/14 gifts, March: blog writer and 
Easter/Spring

• Seattle Met Nosh Pit ($3,000) 8 weeks 2/1 – 4/23

• SEO and SEM

• More Resources on WebsiteMore Resources on Website

• In-Store Decals

• March radio buy

• New photography

• 2012 plan 



1st Quarter Website Updates
•Integrate a Blog function into site 

Re build calendar to increase the usability•Re-build calendar to increase the usability

•Integrate "share this" mechanisms to help spread theIntegrate share this  mechanisms to help spread the 
word for each page

•Develop F.A.Q. section to help answer some common 
viaduct misconceptions

•Content development for Calendar of Events, and Deals



AWV WSDOT PLAN 
Key Elements for 2012 Plan

Monthly Activities

• Website Updates

• 2 dedicated HTML promoting seasonal• 2 dedicated HTML promoting seasonal 
promotions/events sent to nearly 50K

• Signage in PS and Waterfront

• AWV Stakeholder communications and meetingsAWV Stakeholder communications and meetings

• Ongoing planning



Media Buy for 2012
$185,000

Heaviest marketing months:
April/May, July/August, Nov/Dec

•Radio: 5 mos :10 spots/2 weeks per mo.p p
•SEM: 5 mos
•Transit:  6 mos of seasonal content 
•Digital: 6 mos, running for 4 weeks each
•Mobile: 4 mos on popular apps and traffic appsMobile: 4 mos on popular apps and traffic apps
•Holiday Guides: Sea Times Summer and Holiday



Additional Activities
•Sponsorship of selected activities in Pioneer 
Square and Waterfront supported by collateralSquare and Waterfront supported by collateral 
such as posters, postcards, entertainment, 
lighting sound etclighting, sound, etc.

•Create map once garages are on board•Create map once garages are on board
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